11 wadl, 2004
urs-1, o4

TER, 11 wead, 2004

reifE e T e s S e
e | (@16
anifee g v WA (g ; Sfes
Pram 45() & s e % 4w v vk e iR nel
¥ Rt @ _ (422
qewdt ot e i , T w2
8 airse e a2
S AT Lo ot © @z
Car m #ﬁﬁ z‘%"f ﬁaﬁm B 3 & gk & arm ot S
Y T Haeh : , {4)23
ey . :
: S 06






BTN fer W
guERE, 11, wvEEy, 2004

o W o e, BT fue wwr g1, R aem, deee-t, avdy
¥ grn 9.50 ww gf | ey (4 T Rw wifyar) F omsiar 9 |

IRiera Ue td Wy
g i i oo R DR O R R
Addition in Power Generation Capacity

*1724, Sh. Banta Rarn, Wit} the Chigf Minister be pleased to state—

(@) whmhu the \Stana Govarnmmt has made any addition in the
‘power getieration capacity available to Haryana during the
- period from 1-8-1999 up till now; and

(b) the total power gencration capacity added during the period
from March, 1991 to April, 1996 and May, 1996 to July, 19997
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. Increasing the avaﬂablhty of Medicines

#1728, Shri Balbir Singh, : Will the Minister of State for Health be
pleased to state the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government for
increasing the availability of medicines in the Hospitals in the State?
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Liberalization of Devi-Rupak Schemse

#1736. Sh. Bhag Singh: Wiil the Minister of State for Health be pleaged
to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Governnent o
liberalize “Devi-Rupak Scheme” in the State, if so, the detail thereof 7
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Reduction in Fuel Consumption in Thexmal Power Station

£1721. Shri Ram Phal Kundu, : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to
state whether there has been any reduction in fuel consumption in the State
Owned Thermal Power Stations during the period from 1-8-1999 up tll now; if
so. the total reduction achicved during the said period togetherwith the details
thereof along with the finapcial impact on this account?
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Construction of Roads

#1712, Dr. Raghuvir Singh Kadian, : Will the Chief Minister be pleased
to §late —

{a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Government to constract the following link roads

{1} Barhana to Chhara ;
| (it} | Dubal -dhan to Paharipur;
(i) Dubal-dhan to Dharana; and
(iv) . - Majra Dubal-dhan to Siwana; and

(b} if so, the time by which the aforesaid roads are likely to be

completed 7
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| Repair of Roads
#1673. Smt. Anita Yadav :Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state—
{a) whether it is fact that the roads in the villages of Sudhrana,

Thanswa, Sundhrehati in Salhawas Constituency are in
dilapidated condition; and

()  whether thers is any proposal under consideration of the
Ciovernment to repair the aforesaid roads and if so, the time
by which thesge are likely to be repaired ?
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Anomalies in construction of Ramkali Minor

#1717, Shri Sher Singh, : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state
whether any anomaly has been detected in the Ievel of Ramkali Minor in the
Julana Constitusncy; if 50, whether the aforesaid anomaly has been removed ?
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Cases of Dowry deaths mgistemd in the State

*1694. Shri Ram Bhagat ; Will the Chief Minister be pleased to
stare — . ' ‘ '

(2) . the aumber of cases of dowry admonition and dowry death
~ tegistered in the State during the year 2003; and

(b)  the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Govt, 1o chieck the
atrocities on women?
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Overloading on 11KV Feeders

+1726. Shri Ramesh Kumar Khatak : Will the Chief Minister be pleased
10 state —

{a) Whether it 1s a fact that 11 KV feeders in the State are
 ovetloaded; and

{b) If 50, whether any step has been taken ot proposed to be
taken to reduce the load of feeders as in part (a) above,
alongwith the details of overloadad 11 KV feeders
biforcated during the last four years?
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Swasthay Apke Dwar

#1735. Sh. Deena Ram, : Will the Minister of State for Health be pleased

[0 siate

{a) whether there is any scheme under considerstion of the
Government to adopt the villages under the programme
Swasthya Aapke Dwar ; and

(b} If 50, the details thereol?
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Consiruciivn of Bridge over WIC

*1707. Shri Bhim Sain Mehta, : Will the Chief Minister be pleaged 10
state whether the foundation stone of a bridge was lad down by the Chief
Minister on W.J.C. in Indri Constituency aboul three years ago: if so, the tima
by which the construction work is likely to be started thereon together with time
by which it is likely to be completed?
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Water level from Satpali Canal to Kadima Mizor

#1699, Shri Ranbir Singh : Will the Chief Minister be pleased two
state -

(a)  whether the level from pump House No. 6 of Satnali Canai to
¥adma Minor is even,, if g0, the reason due to which the water
does not flow thersin; and

(b}  if the reply to part ‘a’ above be in negative, the lime by which it is
Hkely to be levelled?
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Opening of College in Village Selang, District Mahendergarh

#1660. Shri Dan Singh : Will the Minister of State for Education be

pleased to state —

(a) whether therc is any proposal under consideration of the.

Government to open a College in village Selang Distriet
Mahendergarh; and ‘

(by  if so, the time by which the aforesaid proposal is likely to be
materiglized ? '
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Increase.in Power Supply

#1738. Shri Balwant Singh Sadhaura, : Will the Chief Minister be

pleased to state the increase in total power supply in the State during the period
from 1-8-1999 up til} now alongwith the detail of the corresponding increase in
power supply to the rocal areag? ' N
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Regularisation of Unwauthorised Colonies of Rewari

*1587. Capt. Ajay Singh Yadav Wﬂl the Minigter of State for Urban
Development be pleased to state —

{a) whether thefe 1s any proposal under consideration of the
Government to regularize various un-agtborised Colonies namely
Shakti Nagar, Ram Singh Pura, Azad Nagar, Anand Nagar, Shiv
Colony, Sadhu Shah Nagar, Indra Colony, Ajay Nagar, Yadav
Nagar, Vikas Nagar, Subhash Nagar, Gandhi Nagar and other
Colonies within the Mumclpal lens of Rewari Municipal
Comrmniltee;

(b whether it is a fact that !‘.he: rasldent of these cﬂlcmles are paying
Honse Tax; and

(¢} if so, the time by which the aforesaid colonies are hkely to be
mgulanz:e:d i
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Construction of Over Bridge in Kaithal City

#1603, Shri Lila Ram : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state
whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to construct
an over bridge on the Railway crossing near Nai Anaj Mandi in City Kaithal: if
50, the details thereof ?
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F inaﬁce Minister (¥rof. Sampat Singh) : Sir, Y want to move a motion.
M. Speake.t:*‘: Yoo m4y mova,
Finance Minister (Prof, Sampat Singh) : Sir I beg to move— .

That Shri Raghubir Singh Kadian and Shri Jai Parkash Barwala,
M.L.A.s be suspended from the service of the House for the
remainder of the present Session for their misconduct, most
irresponsible behaviour, nabecoming of the member of this august
House and their grossly disorderly conduct in the House,

Mr. Speaker : Motion moved—

. That Shri Raghubir Singh Kadian and Slei Jai Parkash Barwala,
M.LA.s be suspended from the service of the House for the
remainder of the present Session for their misconduct, most
irresponsible behaviour, unbecoming of the member of this august
House and their grossly disorderly conduct in the House,

Mz, Speaker : Question ie —
That Shri Raghubir Singh Kadian and Shri Jai Parkash Barwala,
M.1.A.s be suspended from the service of the House for the
remainder of the present Session for their misconduct, most

hresponsible behaviour, unbecoming of the member of this awgust
" House and their grossly disorderly conduct in the House. ‘

‘ The motiom was carvied,
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Mr. Speaker : Honourable Members, I have received an adjournment
motion given. notice of by Capt. Ajay Singh and other MLAs regarding heavy
damage caused to Rabi crops due to recent hailstorm in the whole State, I have

converted this adjournment motion into the Calling Attention Mation and have
admitted it for today. Capt. Ajay Singh may read his notice.
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Mr, Speaker : Now, the Farliamentary Affairs Minister will move the
motion under Rule 3¢,

Fin;;;fgge, Minister (Prof. Sampat Singh) ; Sir, I beg to move—

" ““Phat rafe 30 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduet of Business in
. the Haryana Legiglative Assembly be suspended and Govemment
busmess be ransacted, on Thursday, the 12th Febmary, 2004.

Mr Speakcr Motion moved—

.. That Rule 30 of the Rules Procedure and Conduct of Business in
tha ‘Haryana Legislative Assembly be suspended and Government
buqu:% be trangacted on Thursday, the 12 Pebruary, 2004.

- M Speaker Question i3 —

That Rute 30 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business

.in the Haryana Legislative Assembly be suspended and
Government busmess be transacted on Thursday, the 12 Febroary,
2004, IR

The motion was carried.
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Mg, Speaker ; Hon'ble Members, now, Shri Krishan Lal Panwar,
Chairperson, Cormnittee on Public Accounts will present the Fifty Fifth Repont
of the Committes on Public Accounts for the year 2003-2004 on the Appropriation
Accounts/Finance Accounts of the Haryana Government for the year 2001-2002,

Shri Krishan Lal Panwar: (Chairperson, Committee on Public
Accounts) : Sir L, beg to present the Fifty Fifth Report of the Committee on
Public Accounts for the year 2003-2004 on the Appropriation Acéounts/ Finance
Accounts of the Haryana Govemment for the yaar 2001-2002, a

I F ST 9T T (gAvReH)

Mr. Speaker : Hon'ble Members, now, discnssion on the Governor's
Address will be resumed a7 W A TR 9 g4 free Y 2 5 @18
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Mr. Deputy Speaker : Question i§ v~

That an address be presented to the Governor in the following
terms i—

“That the Members of the Haryana Vidhan Sabha assembled in
this Session are deeply grateful to the Governor for the Address
which be has been pleased to deliver to the House on the 9th
February, 2004."

The morion was cairied

Mr. Deputy Speaker : Now, the Fouse is adjourned till 9.30 A, M. tomorrow,
the 12th Febmary, 2004.

#12.04 hrs | (The Sabha then *adjourned il 9.30 A.M. on Thursday, the 12th
February, 20043
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